## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19885/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2021 in RFA No. 564/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

B.K. JAYAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

B.K. RAMAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157372/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 12-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balasubramaniyan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. T.S. Shanti, Adv. Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

The learned Advocate on Record appearing on behalf of the respondent/caveator accepts notice.

Issue notice to the other respondents, returnable in four weeks.

Status quo with regard to the properties in question be maintained, in the meanwhile.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)