SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19885/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2021 in RFA No. 564/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

B.K. JAYAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K. RAMAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-08-2023 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. T. S. Shanthi, Adv. Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Nishant Verma, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter is scheduled to be listed on 18.08.2023.

The matter shall retain its position on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER