

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.7910/2023

B.K. JAYAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.K. RAMAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23808/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER & IA No. 157372/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 31620/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 28-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mrs. T.s Shanthi, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jagjeet Kumar Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. P B Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Ms. M B Ramya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Nishant Verma, AOR
Mr. Amit J., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 20-2-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)